
       Official Race Results Group 2  E-HP/GT4-5/ITA-C/RS/SM/SSA-C/SRF  
Arizona Region                       9th Annual Phil Clark Memorial 
04-RS-75-P                  PIR                       
May 1-2, 2004                   1.51    Miles 
                          17 Starters  16 Finishers 
              Margin of victory:     1.213  Sec. 
 
OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver  Hometown  Car Desc. Sponsor      Best Lap  Speed Laps 
 
 1  1 SRF    40  AZ    298636  Robert LANKES     Scottsdale AZ     SRF            Valvoline Express Care         1:10.456   77.154  22 
 2  2 SRF    78  LOLAZ 242765  Reid JOHNSON      Scottsdale AZ     SRF            Go Spot Run                    1:10.226   77.407  22 
 3  3 SRF    02  AZ    259955  Paul DEALVA       Phoenix AZ        SRF                                           1:10.277   77.351  22 
 4  4 SRF    47  CO/AZ 53526 N Karl FLESSA       Tucson AZ         SRF            Desert Moose Racing LaRue      1:11.692   75.824  22 
 5  5 SRF    15  AZ    230617  Elliott FREIREICH Litchfield Park AZSRF            West Valley View               1:11.692   75.824  22 
 6  1 GT4    12  AZ    12678 N Doug NELSON       Tucson AZ         Honda CRX                                     1:10.215   77.419  22 
 7  6 SRF    20  AZ    305587  Jim MALONE        Scottsdale AZ     SRF            Raptor MotorSports             1:13.313   74.147  21 
 8  1 SM     67  AZ    285084  Jim WARINNER      Glendale AZ       Mazda Miata    Arizona Truck Parts Mazdaspeed 1:17.920   69.763  20 
 9  1 ITB     4  AZ    222775  Richard SCHULZE   Tucson AZ         VW                                            1:18.222   69.494  20 
10  2 ITB    95  AZ    285364  Bill CLOSE, Jr    Mesa AZ           VW Golf                                       1:19.166   68.665  20 
11  1 ITA    34  RioGr 195986  Ronnie PARKER     Los Alamos NM     VW Scirocco    T.B. Racing                    1:20.348   67.655  20 
12  2 ITA    16  AZ    299879  Joe MURRAY        Phoenix AZ        VW GT1         Montz Auto Renditions          1:18.947   68.856  20 
13  3 ITA    61  AZ    333722  Delbert WILLEFORD Phoenix AZ        Mazda RX7      DAW Motorsports                1:20.687   67.371  20 
14  1 ITC    80  LV AZ 304541  Martin SULLIVAN   Las Vegas NV      Toyota Corolla headshotslv.com                1:21.859   66.406  19 
15  1 EP     17  AZ    242621  Phil HOPPER       Glendale AZ       Mazda RX7      Cater to Cowards Dentistry     1:10.567   77.033  18 NR 
16  4 ITA    99  AZ    307844  Jay TURNER        Scottsdale AZ     Mazda RX7      Maaco of Glendale              1:24.414   64.396  18 
DNF   ITA    51  AZ    331503  John CALMAN       Phoenix AZ        Mazda RX7      Valley Alegre, LLC                         1 NR 
DNS   ITA     2  AZ    137547  Glenn WOJTOWICZ   Phoenix AZ        VW GT1-16V     Select 1 Autotech                            
DNS   SRF     6  SF    306880  Michael CONWELL   Tubac, AZ         SRF                                                         
DNS   SRF    21  AZ    188750  Javier SARDINA    Yuma AZ           SRF            LaRue Motorsports                            
DNS   RS     77  AZ    334101  Jerry BLACKWELL   Chandler AZ       Porsche 924S   BRV, LLC APPSCAFE                            
DNS   RS     96  AZ    38423 N Kim STEWART       Tucson AZ         VW Gti                                                      
DNS   SRF    45  LOL   259793  Dick CORSON       Deephaven, MN     SRF                                                         
 
 
    Class and Race Summary 
Over all Leaders:   40 Laps 1-22  
 
Race hard charger:# 02  Paul DEALVA              
Class  Car Laps Total time   Speed  Margin Dist.   Car Best Lap    Speed 
SRF    40  22   26:06.945    76.321   1.213  33.22     78  1:10.226   77.407 Lap 12      
GT4    12  22   26:56.829    73.967 None  33.22     12  1:10.215   77.419 Lap 4      
SM     67  20   26:17.148    68.934 None  30.2      67  1:17.920   69.763 Lap 3      
ITB     4  20   26:35.974    68.121  16.118  30.2       4  1:18.222   69.494 Lap 14      
ITA    34  20   27:17.087    66.410   7.669  30.2      16  1:18.947   68.856 Lap 19      
ITC    80  19   26:37.494    64.653 None  28.69     80  1:21.859   66.406 Lap 4      
EP     17  18   22:10.489    73.542 None  27.18     17  1:10.567   77.033 Lap 5      
 
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems 
 
 
     Mikel Folsom         
     Event  Chief of T&S       
     Posted at: 1:41 P.M. 5/01/2004      



    Official Race Results Group 3  SRX7  
Arizona Region                    9th Annual Phil Clark Memorial 
04-RS-75-P               PIR                       
May 1-2, 2004                1.51    Miles 
Starting time:                      17 Starters  16 Finishers 
           Margin of victory:    15.092  Sec. 
 
 OA  CP Class Car Reg.     ID #     Driver/Hometown            Car Desc./Sponsor                  Best Lap   Speed Laps 
 
  1   1 SRX7   27 AZ       241378 N Joe SKORCH                 Mazda RX7                          1:16.159     71.376  22 
                                    Chandler AZ                Skorch Motorsports Mazdaspeed       
  2   2 SRX7   92 SD/AZ    266219 R Wally PARTRIDGE            Mazda RX7                          1:16.481     71.076  22 
                                    San Diego CA               MotorSports Buy Carol               
  3   3 SRX7   24 AZ       255592 N Cole DAHN                  Mazda RX7                          1:17.146     70.463  22 
                                    Litchfield Park AZ         Dahn Motorsports                    
  4   4 SRX7   77 LV/AZ    249381 N Robert LEHMANN             Mazda RX7                          1:17.324     70.301  22 
                                    Henderson NV                                                   
  5   5 SRX7    7 AZ       242621 N Phil HOPPER                Mazda RX7                          1:17.370     70.259  22 
                                    Glendale AZ                Cater to Cowards Dentistry          
  6   6 SRX7   21 AZ       82968 N  Devin DAHN                 Mazda RX7                          1:18.107     69.596  22 
                                    Peoria AZ                                                      
  7   7 SRX7   13 SD/AZ    236584 N TK BRYSON                  Mazda RX7                          1:17.477     70.162  22 
                                    Del Mar CA                 Lady Fan Sportswear                 
  8   8 SRX7   51 AZ       256778 N Bob MARTIN                 Mazda RX7                          1:18.151     69.557  22 
                                    Avondale AZ                Joe Skorch Automotive               
  9   9 SRX7   99 AZ       300964 R Trey TURNER                Mazda RX7                          1:17.913     69.770  22 
                                    Scottsdale, AZ             Maaco of Glendale                   
 10  10 SRX7    8 AZ       334853 R Danny SULLIVAN             Mazda RX7                          1:18.350     69.380  22 
                                    Phoenix AZ                                                     
 11  11 SRX7   34 AZ       177166 N Gene PETERSEN              Mazda RX7                          1:19.098     68.724  22 
                                    Mesa AZ                    Skorch Motorsports                  
 12  12 SRX7   72 AZ       299593 R Stephen VAUGHN             Mazda RX7                          1:18.990     68.818  22 
                                    Glendale AZ                                                    
 13  13 SRX7   22 AZ       334103 L Kevin MICHAELS             Mazda RX7                          1:19.839     68.087  21 
                                    Chandler AZ                Michaels and Associates             
 14  14 SRX7   26 AZ       251110   Mike SHEEHAN               Mazda RX7                          1:19.559     68.326  21 
                                    Mesa, AZ                   D&M Appraisal Services              
 15  15 SRX7   83 SD       269100 R Carl JOHNK                 Mazda RX7                          1:20.456     67.564  21 
                                    Cardiff by the Sea C       Johnk Engineering                   
 16  16 SRX7   65 AZ       308432 R Chris TOMLINSON            Mazda RX7                          1:21.047     67.072  21 
                                    Gilbert AZ                                                     
DNF     SRX7   82 AZ       318030 N Steve BODEMAN              Mazda RX7                          1:23.483     65.115   6  NR 
                                    Scottsdale AZ              Bodeman Motorsports                 
DNS     SRX7   11 AZ       131424 N Paul GIPSON                Mazda RX7                                               
                                    Scottsdale AZ              Universal Exports                   
DNS     SRX7   60 AZ       334190   Scott PIERCE               Mazda RX7                                               
                                    Gilbert, AZ                Gilbert High School                 
 
 
    Class and Race Summary 
Over all Leaders:   27 Laps 1-22  
 
Race hard charger:#  7  Phil HOPPER              
Class  Car Laps Total time   Speed  Margin Dist.   Car Best Lap    Speed 
SRX7   27  22  28:22.134      70.260  15.092  33.22     27  1:16.159   71.376 Lap 3      
 
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems 
 
 
     Mikel Folsom         
     Event  Chief of T&S       
     Posted at: 2:32 P.M. 5/01/2004      
 



       Official Race Results Group 4  FA/FC/FM/ASR/CSR/DSR/S2/CF/FF/SF/FV/F500/FS  
Arizona Region                       9th Annual Phil Clark Memorial 
04-RS-75-P                  PIR                       
May 1-2, 2004                   1.51    Miles 
Starting time:                          9 Starters   7 Finishers 
              Margin of victory:     2.758  Sec. 
 
OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver  Hometown  Car Desc. Sponsor      Best Lap  Speed Laps 
 
 1  1 FC     94  AZ    191185  Mike WILLIAMS   Tucson AZ         Swift SE3       Competition Grinding               1:02.918   86.398  22 
 2  2 FC     11  AZ    327468  Jonnie DEREMO   Cave Creek, AZ    Van Diemen      General Acrylics                   1:02.504   86.970  22 
 3  1 FM      4  AZ    248490  Frank ECKERT    Tempe AZ          Star Mazda      Eckert Enterprises, Ltd            1:03.410   85.727  22 
 4  1 FF     22  AZ/CC 243238  Bud MORRISON    Scottsdale AZ     Swift DB1                                          1:05.047   83.570  22 
 5  2 FF     10  AZ    278486  Greg DALMOLIN   Phoenix AZ        Swift DB-1                                         1:05.869   82.527  22 
 6  3 FF      8  AZ    320082  Mike MILNER     Scottsdale AZ     Van Diemen RF93                                    1:05.503   82.988  22 
 7  3 FC     47  SD    275004  Mark YOUNG      San Diego CA      Reynard RF88    Alpine Banks                       1:04.232   84.630  18 NR 
DNF   FC      5  AZ    250771  Barry EBERT     Cave Creek AZ     MygaleF2000     Accela                             1:03.091   86.161   6 NR 
DNF   CF     21  AZ    334088  Brandon LABORDE Phoenix AZ        Zink Z10        Creative Memories                  1:13.804   73.654   6 NR 
DNS   FC      2  AZ    95142 N Ted GUENTHER    Paradise Valley AZSwift DB-4                                                       
DNS   S2     14  CC    302624  Scott BRINK     Los Angeles CA    Swift DB5       Correll Engineering                              
DNS   FV     51  AZ    235652  Jim ELI         Tucson AZ         Lazer MkII      upracing.com                                     
DNS   FM     67  AZ    261757  Tom BARNETT     Phoenix, AZ       Mazda           Good Egg Restaurant T5 Burger King               
 
 
    Class and Race Summary 
Over all Leaders:    5 Laps 1-6 / 94 Laps 7-22 / 11 Laps 8-18  
 
Race hard charger:# 11  Jonnie DEREMO              
Class  Car Laps Total time   Speed  Margin Dist.   Car Best Lap    Speed 
FC     94  22   23:30.389    84.793   2.758  33.22     11  1:02.504   86.970 Lap 6      
 
FM      4  22   23:46.237    83.851  23 LapsNone  33.22    4  1:03.410   85.727 Lap 3      
FF     22  22   24:15.378    82.172  14.022  33.22     22  1:05.047   83.570 Lap 12      
CF              21  1:13.804   73.654 Lap 4      
 
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems 
 
 
     Mikel Folsom         
     Event  Chief of T&S       
     Posted at: 3:00 P.M. 5/01/2004      



       Official Race Results Group 5  AS/GT1-3/ITE/ITS/S944/SP/T1-2  
Arizona Region                       9th Annual Phil Clark Memorial 
04-RS-75-P                  PIR                       
May 1-2, 2004                   1.51    Miles 
Starting time:                         16 Starters  16 Finishers 
              Margin of victory:     0.169  Sec. 
 
OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver   Hometown  Car Desc. Sponsor       Best Lap  Speed Laps 
 
 1  1 SP     18  AZ    55916 N Paul FAIRCHILD      Tempe AZ          Porsche 993TT The Fairchild Company               1:04.448   84.347  22 
 2  2 SP      5  AZ    300694  Bob BACON           Phoenix AZ        Cobra 427                                         1:04.061   84.856  22 
 3  3 SP     45  AZ    334901  Andrew SALTER       Paradise Valley AZPorsche 914                                       1:04.800   83.888  22 
 4  4 SP     30  AZ    226346  Bud THURSTON        Phoenix AZ        Pontiac GP                                        1:06.077   82.267  22 
 5  1 RS     16  AZ    261290  Andrew SANCHEZ      Phoenix, AZ       BMW M3        Bavarian Motors Mini SVC.           1:12.237   75.252  20 
 6  1 ITE    95  CC/AZ 319872  Nicholas CHEKMIZOFF Orange CA         Porsche 944T  M Tech Racing Midwest Tech          1:13.544   73.914  20 
 7  1 ITS    46  SD/AZ 109617  Jorge DIAZ          Tucson AZ         Datsun 240Z   Precision Engeering                 1:13.292   74.169  20 
 8  1 S944   72  AZ    334715  Joe STUBBLEFIELD    Mesa AZ           Porsche 944   Joe's Garage www.spec-944.com       1:15.122   72.362  20 
 9  2 S944   61  Chica 007289  Tom HETTINGER       Sedona AZ         Porsche 944   `Red Rock Racers                    1:14.812   72.662  20 
10  3 S944   22  AZ    305587  Jim MALONE          Scottsdale AZ     Porsche 944   Raptor Motorsports                  1:16.093   71.438  19 
11  2 RS     77  AZ    334101  Jerry BLACKWELL     Chandler, AZ      Porsche 924S  BRV, LLC APPSCAFE                   1:17.261   70.358  19 
12  4 S944   74  AZ    333746  Candi STUBBLEFIELD  Mesa AZ           Porsche 944   Joe's Garage Energy Efficent Window 1:17.465   70.173  19 
13  3 RS     96  AZ    38423 N Kim STEWART         Tucson, AZ        VW Gti                                            1:18.210   69.505  19 
14  5 S944   40  AZ    333954  James HENDRIX       Chandler AZ       Porsche 944   John James Racing                   1:20.260   67.729  18 
15  6 S944   78  AZ    334288  Bruce MARTZ         Phoenix AZ        Porsche 924S                                      1:21.291   66.870  18 
16  7 S944   21  AZ    305588  Delaney STURGEON    Scottsdale AZ     Porsche 944   Raptor Motorsports                  1:24.981   63.967  17 
DNS   S944    9  AZ    268844  Phil MULLEN         Chandler AZ       Porsche 924S  Sue Smith                                         
DNS   ITE    57  AZ    289869  Michael BROWNING    Glendale AZ       Honda CRX     Comptech                                          
DNS   ITE    63  AZ    238000  Donn VICKREY        Scottsdale AZ     BMW M3                                                          
 
 
    Class and Race Summary 
Over all Leaders:   18 Laps 1-22 /  5 Laps 2-8  
 
Race hard charger:# 74  Candi STUBBLEFIELD        
Class  Car Laps Total time   Speed  Margin Dist.   Car Best Lap    Speed 
SP     18  22   24:16.582    82.104   0.169  33.22      5  1:04.061   84.856 Lap 17      
RS     16  20   24:24.588    74.232   1 LapNone  30.2     16  1:12.237   75.252 Lap 16      
ITE    95  20   24:56.728    72.638  21 LapsNone  30.2     95  1:13.544   73.914 Lap 5      
ITS    46  20   25:17.878    71.626 None  30.2      46  1:13.292   74.169 Lap 5      
S944   72  20   25:21.362    71.462   0.348  30.2      61  1:14.812   72.662 Lap 9      
 
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems 
 
 
     Mikel Folsom         
     Event  Chief of T&S       
     Posted at: 3:49 P.M. 5/01/2004      



 
       Official Race Results Group 2  E-HP/GT4-5/ITA-C/SM/SSA-C/SRF  
Arizona Region                       9th Annual Phil Clark Memorial 
04-RS-76-P                  PIR                       
May 1-2, 2004                   1.51    Miles 
Starting time:                         15 Starters  15 Finishers 
              Margin of victory:     2.394  Sec. 
 
OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver  Hometown  Car Desc. Sponsor      Best Lap  Speed Laps 
 
 1  1 SRF    40  AZ    298636  Robert LANKES     Scottsdale AZ     SRF            Valvoline Express Care         1:10.301   77.324  22 
 2  2 SRF    02  AZ    259955  Paul DEALVA       Phoenix AZ        SRF                                           1:10.127   77.516  22 
 3  3 SRF    78  LOLAZ 242765  Reid JOHNSON      Scottsdale AZ     SRF            Go Spot Run                    1:10.041   77.611  22 
 4  4 SRF    47  CO/AZ 53526 N Karl FLESSA       Tucson AZ         SRF            Desert Moose Racing LaRue      1:11.176   76.374  22 
 5  5 SRF    15  AZ    230617  Elliott FREIREICH Litchfield Park AZSRF            West Valley View               1:11.404   76.130  22 
 6  6 SRF    20  AZ    305587  Jim MALONE        Scottsdale AZ     SRF            Raptor MotorSports             1:13.302   74.158  21 
 7  7 SRF    45  LOL   259793  Dick CORSON       Deephaven MN      SRF                                           1:13.711   73.747  21 
 8  1 GT4    12  AZ    12678 N Doug NELSON       Tucson AZ         Honda CRX                                     1:11.115   76.439  21 
 9  1 ITA    16  AZ    299879  Joe MURRAY        Phoenix AZ        VW GT1         Montz Auto Renditions          1:18.374   69.359  20 
10  2 ITA    61  AZ    333722  Delbert WILLEFORD Phoenix AZ        Mazda RX7      DAW Motorsports                1:19.869   68.061  20 
11  1 ITC    80  LV AZ 304541  Martin SULLIVAN   Las Vegas NV      Toyota Corolla headshotslv.com                1:21.787   66.465  19 
12  3 ITA    99  AZ    307844  Jay TURNER        Scottsdale AZ     Mazda RX7      Maaco of Glendale              1:20.723   67.341  19 
13  2 ITC    08  Chica 296897  Marc GOMORA       Cave Creek, AZ    VW Rabbit      Sparomobile                    1:22.038   66.261  19 
14  1 SSB    96  AZ    38423 N Kim STEWART       Tucson AZ         VW Gti                                        1:18.817   68.969  19 
15  8 SRF    21  AZ    188750  Javier SARDINA    Yuma AZ           SRF            LaRue Motorsports              1:11.036   76.524  18 NR 
DNS   ITA     2  AZ    137547  Glenn WOJTOWICZ   Phoenix AZ        VW GT1-16V     Select 1 Autotech                            
DNS   ITB     4  AZ    222775  Richard SCHULZE   Tucson AZ         VW                                                          
DNS   SRF     6  SF    306880  Michael CONWELL   Tubac, AZ         SRF                                                         
DNS   EP     17  AZ    242621  Phil HOPPER       Glendale AZ       Mazda RX7      Cater to Cowards Dentistry                   
DNS   ITA    34  RioGr 195986  Ronnie PARKER     Los Alamos NM     VW Scirocco    T.B. Racing                                  
DNS   ITA    51  AZ    331503  John CALMAN       Phoenix AZ        Mazda RX7      Valley Alegre, LLC                           
DNS   SM     67  AZ    285084  Jim WARINNER      Glendale AZ       Mazda Miata    Arizona Truck Parts Mazdaspeed               
 
 
    Class and Race Summary 
Over all Leaders:   40 Laps 1-45  
 
Race hard charger:# 78  Reid JOHNSON             
Class  Car Laps Total time   Speed  Margin Dist.   Car Best Lap    Speed 
SRF    40  22   26:03.094    76.509   2.394  33.22     78  1:10.041   77.611 Lap 10      
GT4    12  21   26:34.061    71.613 None  31.71     12  1:11.115   76.439 Lap 3      
ITA    16  20   26:41.457    67.888  29.345  30.2      16  1:18.374   69.359 Lap 11      
ITC    80  19   26:23.926    65.207  21.932  28.69     80  1:21.787   66.465 Lap 9      
SSB    96  19   27:04.522    63.578 None  28.69     96  1:18.817   68.969 Lap 16      
 
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems 
 
 
     Mikel Folsom         
     Event  Chief of T&S       
     Posted at: 1:08 P.M. 5/02/2004      



       Official Race Results Group 3  SRX7  
Arizona Region                       9th Annual Phil Clark Memorial 
04-RS-76-P                  PIR                       
May 1-2, 2004                   1.51    Miles 
Starting time:                         19 Starters  19 Finishers 
              Margin of victory:     6.035  Sec. 
 
OA Car Reg. ID # Driver  Hometown   Car Desc.Sponsor       Best Lap  Speed Laps 
 
 1  27  AZ    241378  Joe SKORCH        Chandler AZ          Mazda RX7Skorch Motorsports Mazdaspeed 1:16.463   71.093  22 
 2   7  AZ    242621  Phil HOPPER       Glendale AZ          Mazda RX7Cater to Cowards Dentistry    1:17.091   70.514  22 
 3  24  AZ    255592  Cole DAHN         Litchfield Park AZ   Mazda RX7Dahn Motorsports              1:16.860   70.725  22 
 4  13  SD/AZ 236584  TK BRYSON         Del Mar CA           Mazda RX7Lady Fan Sportswear           1:17.260   70.359  22 
 5  21  AZ    82968 N Devin DAHN        Peoria AZ            Mazda RX7                              1:18.509   69.240  22 
 6  51  AZ    256778  Bob MARTIN        Avondale AZ          Mazda RX7Joe Skorch Automotive         1:18.145   69.562  22 
 7  92  SD/AZ 266219  Wally PARTRIDGE   San Diego CA         Mazda RX7MotorSports Buy Carol         1:17.045   70.556  22 
 8  77  LV/AZ 249381  Robert LEHMANN    Henderson NV         Mazda RX7                              1:18.954   68.850  22 
 9  34  AZ    177166  Gene PETERSEN     Mesa AZ              Mazda RX7Skorch Motorsports            1:18.982   68.825  22 
10  22  AZ    334103  Kevin MICHAELS    Chandler AZ          Mazda RX7Michaels and Associates       1:18.741   69.036  22 
11  17  AZ    275649  Charles JACKSON   Phoenix AZ           Mazda RX7American Dental Plan          1:18.990   68.818  22 
12   8  AZ    334853  Danny SULLIVAN    Phoenix AZ           Mazda RX7                              1:19.608   68.284  22 
13  65  AZ    308432  Chris TOMLINSON   Gilbert AZ           Mazda RX7                              1:19.520   68.360  22 
14  61  AZ    333722  Delbert WILLEFORD Phoenix AZ           Mazda RX7Daw Motorsports               1:19.595   68.295  22 
15  60  AZ    334190  Scott PIERCE      Gilbert AZ           Mazda RX7Gilbert High School           1:19.303   68.547  21 
16  83  SD    269100  Carl JOHNK        Cardiff by the Sea C Mazda RX7Johnk Engineering             1:20.382   67.627  21 
17  99  AZ    308668  Laura LEWIS       Glendale AZ          Mazda RX7Maaco of Glendale             1:20.715   67.348  21 
18  26  CO    251110  Michael SHEEHAN   Mesa AZ              Mazda RX7D & M Appraisal Services      1:19.345   68.510  18 NR 
19  72  AZ    299593  Stephen VAUGHN    Glendale AZ          Mazda RX7                              1:19.787   68.131  16 NR 
DNS    11 AZ    131424  Paul GIPSON       Scottsdale AZ        Mazda RX7Universal Exports                           
DNS    82 AZ    318030  Steve BODEMAN     Scottsdale AZ        Mazda RX7Bodeman Motorsports                         
 
 
    Class and Race Summary 
Over all Leaders:   92 Laps 1-41 / 27 Laps 19-45  
 
Race hard charger:# 92  Wally PARTRIDGE           
Class  Car Laps Total time   Speed  Margin Dist.   Car Best Lap   Speed 
SRX7   27  22   28:37.641    69.625   6.035  33.22     27  1:16.463   71.093 Lap 5      
 
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems 
 
 
     Mikel Folsom         
     Event  Chief of T&S       
     Posted at: 2:05 P.M. 5/02/2004      



       Official Race Results Group 4  FA/FC/FM/ASR/CSR/DSR/S2/CF/FF/SF/FV/F500/FS  
Arizona Region                       9th Annual Phil Clark Memorial 
04-RS-76-P                  PIR                       
May 1-2, 2004                   1.51    Miles 
Starting time:                          7 Starters   5 Finishers 
              Margin of victory:    22.516  Sec. 
 
OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver  Hometown  Car Desc. Sponsor      Best Lap  Speed Laps 
 
 1  1 FC     94  AZ    191185  Mike WILLIAMS   Tucson AZ         Swift SE3       Competition Grinding               1:03.497   85.610  22 
 2  1 FF     22  AZ/CC 243238  Bud MORRISON    Scottsdale AZ     Swift DB1                                          1:04.821   83.861  22 
 3  2 FC     11  AZ    327468  Jonnie DEREMO   Cave Creek AZ     Van Diemen      General Acrylics                   1:04.700   84.018  22 
 4  2 FF      8  AZ    320082  Mike MILNER     Scottsdale AZ     Van Diemen RF93                                    1:05.226   83.340  22 
 5  3 FF     10  AZ    278486  Greg DALMOLIN   Phoenix AZ        Swift DB-1                                         1:06.305   81.984  18 
DNF   FC      2  AZ    95142 N Ted GUENTHER    Paradise Valley AZSwift DB-4                                         1:01.268   88.724   8 NR 
DNF   CF     21  AZ    334088  Brandon LABORDE Phoenix AZ        Zink Z10        Creative Memories                  2:30.065   36.224   3 NR 
DNS   FC      1  AZ    327468  Jonnie DEREMO   Cave Creek AZ     Van Diemen      General Acrylics, Inc                            
DNS   FM      4  AZ    248490  Frank ECKERT    Tempe AZ          Star Mazda      Eckert Enterprises, Ltd                          
DNS   FC      5  AZ    250771  Barry EBERT     Cave Creek AZ     MygaleF2000     Accela                                           
DNS   S2     14  CC    302624  Scott BRINK     Los Angeles CA    Swift DB5       Correll Engineering                              
DNS   FC     47  SD    275004  Mark YOUNG      San Diego CA      Reynard RF88    Alpine Banks                                     
DNS   FV     51  AZ    235652  Jim ELI         Tucson AZ         Lazer MkII      upracing.com                                     
DNS   FM     67  AZ    261757  Tom BARNETT     Phoenix, AZ       Mazda           Good Egg Restaurant T5 Burger King               
 
 
    Class and Race Summary 
Over all Leaders:    2 Laps 1-31 / 94 Laps 9-45  
 
Race hard charger:# 94  Mike WILLIAMS            
Class  Car Laps Total time   Speed  Margin Dist.   Car Best Lap    Speed 
FC     94  22   25:33.326    77.995  31.506  33.22      2  1:01.268   88.724 Lap 8      
FF     22  22   25:55.842    76.866  32.115  33.22     22  1:04.821   83.861 Lap 5      
CF              21  2:30.065   36.224 Lap 2      
 
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems 
 
 
     Mikel Folsom         
     Event  Chief of T&S       
     Posted at: 2:34 P.M. 5/02/2004      



       Official Race Results Group 5  AS/GT1-3/ITE/ITS/S944/SP/T1-T2/RS  
Arizona Region                       9th Annual Phil Clark Memorial 
04-RS-76-P                  PIR                       
May 1-2, 2004                   1.51    Miles 
Starting time:                         12 Starters  12 Finishers 
              Margin of victory:    30.568  Sec. 
 
OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver   Hometown  Car Desc. Sponsor       Best Lap  Speed Laps 
 
 1  1 SP     45  AZ    334901  Andrew SALTER       Paradise Valley AZPorsche 914                                       1:05.578   82.893  22 
 2  2 SP     18  AZ    55916 N Paul FAIRCHILD      Tempe AZ          Porsche 993TT The Fairchild Company               1:05.991   82.374  22 
 3  3 SP      5  AZ    300694  Bob BACON           Phoenix AZ        Cobra 427                                         1:04.193   84.682  21 NR 
 4  1 S944   72  AZ    334715  Joe STUBBLEFIELD    Mesa AZ           Porsche 944   Joe's Garage www.spec-944.com       1:15.552   71.950  20 
 5  2 S944   61  Chica 007289  Tom HETTINGER       Sedona AZ         Porsche 944   `Red Rock Racers                    1:15.204   72.283  20 
 6  1 ITS    46  SD/AZ 109617  Jorge DIAZ          Tucson AZ         Datsun 240Z   Precision Engeering                 1:16.169   71.367  20 
 7  3 S944   74  AZ    333746  Candi STUBBLEFIELD  Mesa AZ           Porsche 944   Joe's Garage Energy Efficent Window 1:17.741   69.924  19 
 8  4 S944   22  AZ    305587  Jim MALONE          Scottsdale AZ     Porsche 944   Raptor Motorsports                  1:16.353   71.195  19 
 9  1 RS     77  AZ    334101  Jerry BLACKWELL     Chandler AZ       Porsche 924S  BRV, LLC APPSCAFE                   1:17.969   69.720  19 
10  5 S944   40  AZ    333954  James HENDRIX       Chandler AZ       Porsche 944   John James Racing                   1:19.825   68.098  19 
11  6 S944   78  AZ    334288  Bruce MARTZ         Phoenix AZ        Porsche 924S                                      1:18.486   69.260  18 
12  7 S944   21  AZ    305588  Delaney STURGEON    Scottsdale AZ     Porsche 944   Raptor Motorsports                  1:23.558   65.056  18 
DNS   S944    9  AZ    268844  Phil MULLEN         Chandler AZ       Porsche 924S  Sue Smith                                         
DNS   SM     30  AZ    226346  Bud THURSTON        Phoenix AZ        Pontiac GP                                                      
DNS   ITE    57  AZ    289869  Michael BROWNING    Glendale AZ       Honda CRX     Comptech                                          
DNS   ITE    63  AZ    238000  Donn VICKREY        Scottsdale AZ     BMW M3                                                          
DNS   ITE    95  CC/AZ 319872  Nicholas CHEKMIZOFF Orange CA         Porsche 944T  M Tech Racing Midwest Tech                        
 
 
    Class and Race Summary 
Over all Leaders:    5 Laps 1-44 / 45 Laps 22-45  
 
Race hard charger:# 45  Andrew SALTER              
Class  Car Laps Total time   Speed  Margin Dist.   Car Best Lap   Speed 
SP     45  22   24:53.058    80.098  30.568  33.22      5  1:04.193   84.682 Lap 5      
S944   72  20   25:40.272    70.584   3.441  30.2      61  1:15.204   72.283 Lap 7      
ITS    46  20   25:58.224    69.771 None  30.2      46  1:16.169   71.367 Lap 12      
RS     77  19   25:20.673    67.919 None  28.69     77  1:17.969   69.720 Lap 3      
 
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems 
 
 
     Mikel Folsom         
     Event  Chief of T&S       
     Posted at: 3:15 P.M. 5/02/2004      


